equity to profit or loss consistently with the recognition of gains and losses on the asset or
liability as a reclassification adjustment.

For hedges of forecast transactions that result in the recognition of a non-financial asset or non-
financial liability, the gain or loss recognised in other comprehensive income is reclassified from
equity to profit or loss consistently with the recognition of gains and losses on the asset or
liability as a reclassification adjustment.

Discontinuing hedge accounting

Hedge accounting is discontinued prospectively when the hedging instrument expires or is sold,
terminated or exercised, or no longer qualifies for hedge accounting. Any cumulative gain or loss
on the hedging instrument existing in equity is retained in equity and is recognised when the
forecast transaction is ultimately recognised in profit or loss. When a forecast transaction is no
longer expected to occur, the cumulative gain or loss that was reported in equity is recognised in
profit or loss immediately.

The impact to financial statements are summary as follows:

 As previously
reported  Adjustment

 Restated from
business

acquisition
(Note 5)  As restated

Statement of financial position
At 1 October 2017
Assets
Investments in associates and joint ventures   78,373   206   -   78,579
Total   206

Equity
Retained earnings - unappropriated   106,086   426   -   106,512
Other components of equity
-   Currency translation differences   (3,132)   22   -   (3,110)
-   Share of other comprehensive income
   of investment in associates and
   joint ventures   (4,726)   (242)   -   (4,968)

   (220)
Total   206

At 30 September 2018
Assets
Investments in associates and joint ventures   78,870   (19)   3,267   82,118
Total   (19)

Equity
Retained earnings - unappropriated   109,026   14   (175)   108,865
Other components of equity
-   Currency translation differences   (12,540)   26   -   (12,514)
-   Share of other comprehensive income
   of investment in associates and
   joint ventures   (5,946)   (59)   -   (6,005)

   (33)
Total   (19)

(in million Baht)

Consolidated financial statements

16/42

 As previously
reported  Adjustment

 Restated from
business

acquisition
(Note 5)  As restated

Statement of income
For the year ended 30 September 2018
Share of profit of investment in associates and
   joint ventures   4,230   (412)   -   3,818
Profit for the year   (412)   (705)

Profit attributable to:
   Owner of the Company   18,530   (412)   (175)   17,943
   Non-controlling interests   2,196   -   (530)   1,666

Earnings per share (Baht)
Basic earnings per share   0.74   (0.02)   (0.01)   0.71
Diluted earnings per share   0.74   (0.02)   (0.01)   0.71

Statement of comprehensive income
For the year ended 30 September 2018
Share of other comprehensive income of
   investment in associates and joint ventures   (1,221)   183   -   (1,038)
Exchange differences on translating foreign
   operations   (9,912)   4   -   (9,908)
Total items that will be reclassified
   subsequently to profit or loss   187   -
Other comprehensive income for the year,
   net of tax   187   -

Total comprehensive income for the year   (225)   (705)

Total comprehensive income
   attributable to:
Owner of the Company   7,882   (225)   (175)   7,482
Non-controlling interests   1,744   -   (530)   1,214

Statement of cash flows
For the year ended 30 September 2018
Cash flows from operating activities
Profit for the year   20,726   (412)   (705)   19,609
Share of profit of investment in associates
   and joint ventures   (4,230)   412   -   (3,818)

Consolidated financial statements

(in million Baht)

17/42

6.  Earnings per ordinary share of the group for the current period reported on and the corresponding
period of the immediately preceding financial year, after deducting any provision for preference
dividends:-

7.  Net asset value (for the issuer and group) per ordinary share based on the total number of issued
shares excluding treasury shares of the issuer at the end of the:-

(Unit : Baht)

Changes

2019 2018 +/(-)
(Restated)

Earning per ordinary share of the group based on
net profit attributable to shareholders:-